

Item
No.136
22.5.2025
S.D.

WPA 23858 of 2016

LICI Ex-Servicemen Employees Association & Anr.
Vs.
LICI and Ors.

None appears for the petitioners and no accommodation has been sought for.

In view thereof, the instant writ petition is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)